03-01-02-E-V1307.doc
A
C
 R
 /
 A
C
 R

 General 1
03-01-02-E-V1307.doc  /  Type: AC R / AC RL 7
1.4 Type Code
 Standard Optional
Marking a b c d e f g h
Type: AC XX XXX -X /X -X XXX +…
Marking Description
a AC = Three Phase
b   Motor Types:
R = Motor Series R
RL = Motor Series R with separate fan
c XXX = approx. rated torque in Ncm
d   Speed:
-1 = 1000 1/min.
-2 = 2000 1/min.
-3 = 3000 1/min.
-4 = 4000 1/min.
-5 = 5000 1/min.
-6 = 6000 1/min.
  (designation does not apply with motor / gearbox systems)
e   Motor Size
/1../4 = Motor Size 1 … 4
  (designation does not apply with motor / gearbox systems)
f -3 = 325 V DC link voltage  (≅ 230 VAC supply)
-6 = 565 V DC link voltage  (≅ 400 VAC supply)
g   Identification for Options:
XXX = see chapter “■ Possible options“
h + ... = With attached gear-box:
  (for short description for inserted gearbox types
  see gearbox documentation)
Note:
Up to marking "g" it is only necessary with options
1.4.1 Example l
A typical example of an order corresponding to the type code:
AC R 0095-6/1-3
AC = Three Phase
R = Motor Series R
0095 = Approx. rated torque in Ncm
-6 = 6000 1/min.
/1 = Motor Size BG1
-3 = 325 V DC link voltage (≅ 230 VAC supply)
1 General
8 03-01-02-E-V1307.doc  /  Type: AC R / AC RL
1.5 Possible options (Marking: g)
1.5.1 Standard
Code Options
GW0 Smooth motor shaft
BR0  Holding brake 24V DC, type: BR   – “old design“
BBR  Holding brake 24V DC, type: BRR – “actual design“
BG0 Smooth motor shaft
 Holding brake 24V DC, type: BR
BBG Smooth motor shaft
 Holding brake type BBR, 24V DC
AI0  Absolute- or incremental encoder preparation of attachment
BKH  Holding brake, 24V DC with hand lever operation
1.5.2 Special
Only on request !
Code Options
MS0  Mech. special construction
SL0  Special varnish
 General Technical Data 2
03-01-02-E-V1307.doc  /  Type: AC R / AC RL 9
2 General Technical Data
AC
R RL
IP44 (with separate fan) � z Degree of protection:
With mounted mating
connectors and built-on motor IP65 z �